EL896635910US

Form PTO-1595

RE

00000019 10029435

40.00 DP

p1/09/2002 TDIAZ1

1 FC:581

B-4361 619261-9

IEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101937802 ERev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving parties:					
William T. CHEN Peter M. MORAN Harvey M. Phillips	Name: INSTITUTE OF MATERIALS RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING					
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Street Address: No. 3 Research Link, Singapore 117602					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State:					
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Zip: <u>117602</u> Country:_ <u>Singapore</u>					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name						
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO					
Execution Date: December 10, 2001						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Patent Application No(s).: 18, 029436	the execution dates of the application are: December 10, 2001 B. Patent No(s).: tached? [] YES [X] NO					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard P. Berg Name: LADAS & PARRY	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed Any additional fees which may be required are					
nternal Address:	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No12-0415					
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100						
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	10 -					
Richard P. Berg Name of Person Signing Signal	December 18, 2001 Date					
Reg. No. 28,145						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	attachments, and document: [4] plus \$40 check					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the dathe sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.	te needed, and completing and reviewing o the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,					
Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.	C. 20037					

Attorney's Do	ocket No. $B-4$	361 6	519261-9 Patent
			For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
			For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
			For: [] PCT Application By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT O	F INVENTION		by. (iii iiiveites) (b) of () franche sintar
			GNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the her good and valuable consideration,
(inventor(s) or p entity(ies) who o invention)		(1)	<pre>William T. CHEN (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)</pre>
			12 Oxford Drive,
			Endicott, New York, 13760, U.S.A.
			(Address)
			United States of America (Nationality)
		(0)	
		(2)	Peter M. MORAN (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
			10 West Coast Crescent, #04-08,
			Tower 3, West Cove Condos,
			Singapore 128041
			(Address)
			South Africa
			(Nationality)
		(2)	Harrier M. Phillips
		(3)	Harvey M. Phillips (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)
			Friends of China Foundation, Ltd.,
			Yulin Nan Lu, Yulin Xiao Qu,
			Chengdu, Sichuan 610041, China
			(Address)
			Y USA
			(Nationality)
(if assignment is			nvention was previously assigned and this was
Recorded on	***		
Reel			
Frame			
hereby sells, assigns ASSIGNEE:	and transers to		INSTITUTE OF MATERIALS RESEARCH
			AND ENGINEERING
			(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE)
			No. 3 Research Link,
			Singapore 117602
			(Address)
			A Singapore Corporation
			(Nationality)
and the successors, a	ssigns and legal repre	esentativ	ves of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

- [X] the entire right, title and interest
- [] an undivided _____ percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

"METHOD OF FORMING SELECTIVE ELECTROLESS PLATING ON POLYMER SURFACES"

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)

and which is found in

- (a) [X] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on _____
- [] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
- (c) [] U.S. Application serial no. _____ filed on
- (d) [] International application no. PCT/_____/____/
- (e) [] U.S. Patent no. _____ issued ____
- [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(f) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,
including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 2 of 3)

IN	WIT	NESS	WHER	EOF,	I/We	have	hereu	nto	set	hand	and	seal
th	is <u>!</u>	10		day	of 🔄	Dec	01	(đat	e of	sig	ning)	•
			of sign:	ing mus	t be the		the date					
						<u>Willi</u>	am T.	CHE	N			
								- 16	-> 	2_	ı.	
								Signat	ure of	ASSIG	NOR(S)	
				_	*		hereu					
	is_			-			67					
		Date o				same as	the date	e of e	xecuti	on or	tne app	iication
						Peter	м. м	ORAN				
						ı	pn		$\overline{}$			
						^		Signat	ure of	ASSIG	NOR(S)	
IN	WIT	INESS	WHER	EOF,	I/We	have	hereu	nto	set	hand	and	seal
	is						1					
War	ning:			ing mus	t be the		the dat					
						Harve	y M.	///	.1	LUL ASSIG	/ /_	
							/					

RECORDED: 12/18/2001

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 3 of 3)